consultant, in writing, to extend the validity of their proposals

without  allowing  any  modifications  to  the offer  and  the

consultant shall extend the validity of their proposals.

10.0       Earnest Money     Deposit

The consulting firms shall furnish as a  part  of  their  proposals,  EMD  of

Rs. 310000/- (Three Lacs Ten thousand only). The EMD shall be paid online

through online system of Municipal  Corporation of  Greater  Mumbai.  Any

proposal not accompanied by acceptable EMD will be rejected outright. No

interest will be paid on EMD.

The Bid Security/EMD of the successful bidder will be discharged when the